
 

    

   
 
 

         
    

 
 

     

     

      

     

     

     

      

     

     

     

     

      

     

     

     

     

      

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     
  

2025 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards 

State and Agency Name Officers Amount for Amount for Total Amount 
Funded (N) Hiring Award Equipment & of Awards 

Training 
Award 

Alaska 

Aleut Community of Saint Paul Island 1 $684,137 $15,863 $700,000 

Bristol Bay Native Association — — $637,835 $637,835 

Central Council Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of AK — — $698,694 $698,694 

Copper River Native Association 1 $514,259 $156,110 $670,369 

Ilimna Village Council 1 $491,197 $103,187 $594,384 

Native Village of Kwinhagak 3 $609,351 $85,653 $695,004 

Maniilaq Association — — $575,797 $575,797 

Native Village of Goodnews Bay 1 $615,167 $53,604 $668,771 

Native Village of Kwigillingok 1 $361,097 $125,144 $486,241 

Native Village of Napakiak 2 $584,126 $95,768 $679,894 

Native Village of Nunam Iqua 1 $403,843 $106,693 $510,536 

Native Village of Tununak 2 $690,331 $5,886 $696,217 

Nunakauyarmiut Tribe 2 $663,780 $34,923 $698,703 

Yakutat Tlingit Tribe — — $541,624 $541,624 

Arizona 

Gila River Indian Community — — $878,803 $878,803 

Tonto Apache Tribe — — $439,397 $439,397 

California 

Augustine Band of Cahuilla Miss — — $501,401 $501,401 

Big Valley Band of Pomo Indians 1 $593,588 $106,412 $700,000 

Blue Lake Rancheria 1 $604,778 $95,222 $700,000 

Cahuilla Band of Indians 1 $582,965 $31,779 $614,744 

Iipay Nation of Santa Ysabel 1 $554,399 $145,573 $699,972 

La Jolla Band of Luiseno Indians 1 $463,233 $236,767 $700,000 

Idaho 

Coeur D’Alene Tribe — — $700,000 $700,000 
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 Kickapoo Tribe in Kansas  —  —  $290,264  $290,264 

Michigan  

  Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians 

 Nottawaseppi Huron Band of the Potawatomi 

Minnesota  

 

 — 

1  

 

 

 — 

 $519,246 

 

 

 $458,495 

 $378,945 

 

 

 $458,495 

 $898,191 

 

    Minnesota Chippewa Tribe – White Earth Band 

 New Mexico 

 — 

 

 — 

 

 $898,501 

 

 $898,501 

 

 Santa Clara Pueblo  —  —  $697,377  $697,377 

 Nevada     

 Fallon Paiute Shoshone Tribe 

 Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 

 Washoe Tribe of Nevada & California 

 — 

 — 

 — 

 — 

 — 

 — 

 $659,749 

 $163,727 

 $343,003 

 $659,749 

 $163,727 

 $343,003 

     

 New York     

 Oneida Indian Nation 

 Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe 

 — 

 — 

 — 

 — 

 $87,307 

 $632,458 

 $87,307 

 $632,458 

 Oklahoma     

 Cherokee Nation 

 Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma 

 Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma 

 Miami Tribe of Oklahoma 

 Muscogee Creek Nation 

 Otoe-Missouria Tribe 

 Quapaw Nation 

 Oregon 

 — 

 — 

1  

1  

 — 

 — 

 — 

 

 — 

 — 

 $519,197 

 $323,363 

 — 

 — 

 — 

 

 $899,268 

 $900,000 

 $51,388 

 $106,944 

 $900,000 

 $374,137 

 $839,000 

 

 $899,268 

 $900,000 

 $570,585 

 $430,307 

 $900,000 

 $374,137 

 $839,000 

 

  Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde 

 South Dakota 

 — 

 

 — 

 

 $255,698 

 

 $255,698 

 

 Rosebud Sioux Tribe 

 Washington 

 — 

 

 — 

 

 $819,328 

 

 $819,328 

 

Kalispel Indian Community of the Kalispel Reservation  

  Puyallup Tribe of Indians 

 — 

 — 

 — 

 — 

 $600,843 

 $898,403 

 $600,843 

 $898,403 
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 Sauk-Suiattle Indian Tribe 

 Skokomish Indian Tribe 

  Suquamish Indian Tribe of The Port Madison Indian Reservation 

Wisconsin  

1  

 — 

 — 

 

 $506,148 

 — 

 — 

 

 $144,184 

 $626,213 

 $698,297 

 

 $650,332 

 $626,213 

 $698,297 

 

  Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake Superior Chippewa  —  —  $514, 880  $514,880 

 St. Croix Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin  

TOTAL AWARDED  

 — 

 24 

 — 

 $10,284,205 

 $693,700 

 $20,274,244 

 $693,700 

 $30,558,449 
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