



**2025 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards**

<b><u>State and Agency Name</u></b>	<b><u>Officers Funded (N)</u></b>	<b><u>Amount for Hiring Award</u></b>	<b><u>Amount for Equipment &amp; Training Award</u></b>	<b><u>Total Amount of Awards</u></b>
<b><u>Alaska</u></b>				
Aleut Community of Saint Paul Island	1	\$684,137	\$15,863	\$700,000
Bristol Bay Native Association	—	—	\$637,835	\$637,835
Central Council Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of AK	—	—	\$698,694	\$698,694
Copper River Native Association	1	\$514,259	\$156,110	\$670,369
Ilimna Village Council	1	\$491,197	\$103,187	\$594,384
Native Village of Kwinhagak	3	\$609,351	\$85,653	\$695,004
Maniilaq Association	—	—	\$575,797	\$575,797
Native Village of Goodnews Bay	1	\$615,167	\$53,604	\$668,771
Native Village of Kwigillingok	1	\$361,097	\$125,144	\$486,241
Native Village of Napakiak	2	\$584,126	\$95,768	\$679,894
Native Village of Nunam Iqua	1	\$403,843	\$106,693	\$510,536
Native Village of Tununak	2	\$690,331	\$5,886	\$696,217
Nunakauyarmiut Tribe	2	\$663,780	\$34,923	\$698,703
Yakutat Tlingit Tribe	—	—	\$541,624	\$541,624
<b><u>Arizona</u></b>				
Gila River Indian Community	—	—	\$878,803	\$878,803
Tonto Apache Tribe	—	—	\$439,397	\$439,397
<b><u>California</u></b>				
Augustine Band of Cahuilla Miss	—	—	\$501,401	\$501,401
Big Valley Band of Pomo Indians	1	\$593,588	\$106,412	\$700,000
Blue Lake Rancheria	1	\$604,778	\$95,222	\$700,000
Cahuilla Band of Indians	1	\$582,965	\$31,779	\$614,744
Iipay Nation of Santa Ysabel	1	\$554,399	\$145,573	\$699,972
La Jolla Band of Luiseno Indians	1	\$463,233	\$236,767	\$700,000
<b><u>Idaho</u></b>				
Coeur D'Alene Tribe	—	—	\$700,000	\$700,000

**2025 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards**

**Kansas**

Kickapoo Tribe in Kansas	—	—	\$290,264	\$290,264
--------------------------	---	---	-----------	-----------

**Michigan**

Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians	—	—	\$458,495	\$458,495
--	---	---	-----------	-----------

Nottawaseppi Huron Band of the Potawatomi	1	\$519,246	\$378,945	\$898,191
---	---	-----------	-----------	-----------

**Minnesota**

Minnesota Chippewa Tribe – White Earth Band	—	—	\$898,501	\$898,501
---	---	---	-----------	-----------

**New Mexico**

Santa Clara Pueblo	—	—	\$697,377	\$697,377
--------------------	---	---	-----------	-----------

**Nevada**

Fallon Paiute Shoshone Tribe	—	—	\$659,749	\$659,749
------------------------------	---	---	-----------	-----------

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe	—	—	\$163,727	\$163,727
---------------------------	---	---	-----------	-----------

Washoe Tribe of Nevada & California	—	—	\$343,003	\$343,003
-------------------------------------	---	---	-----------	-----------

**New York**

Oneida Indian Nation	—	—	\$87,307	\$87,307
----------------------	---	---	----------	----------

Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe	—	—	\$632,458	\$632,458
--------------------------	---	---	-----------	-----------

**Oklahoma**

Cherokee Nation	—	—	\$899,268	\$899,268
-----------------	---	---	-----------	-----------

Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma	—	—	\$900,000	\$900,000
----------------------------	---	---	-----------	-----------

Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma	1	\$519,197	\$51,388	\$570,585
-------------------------	---	-----------	----------	-----------

Miami Tribe of Oklahoma	1	\$323,363	\$106,944	\$430,307
-------------------------	---	-----------	-----------	-----------

Muscogee Creek Nation	—	—	\$900,000	\$900,000
-----------------------	---	---	-----------	-----------

Otoe-Missouria Tribe	—	—	\$374,137	\$374,137
----------------------	---	---	-----------	-----------

Quapaw Nation	—	—	\$839,000	\$839,000
---------------	---	---	-----------	-----------

**Oregon**

Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde	—	—	\$255,698	\$255,698
------------------------------------	---	---	-----------	-----------

**South Dakota**

Rosebud Sioux Tribe	—	—	\$819,328	\$819,328
---------------------	---	---	-----------	-----------

**Washington**

Kalispel Indian Community of the Kalispel Reservation	—	—	\$600,843	\$600,843
---	---	---	-----------	-----------

Puyallup Tribe of Indians	—	—	\$898,403	\$898,403
---------------------------	---	---	-----------	-----------



**2025 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards**

Sauk-Suiattle Indian Tribe	1	\$506,148	\$144,184	\$650,332
Skokomish Indian Tribe	—	—	\$626,213	\$626,213
Suquamish Indian Tribe of The Port Madison Indian Reservation	—	—	\$698,297	\$698,297
<b><u>Wisconsin</u></b>				
Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake Superior Chippewa	—	—	\$514,880	\$514,880
St. Croix Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin	—	—	\$693,700	\$693,700
<b>TOTAL AWARDED</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>\$10,284,205</b>	<b>\$20,274,244</b>	<b>\$30,558,449</b>